## POCONO TOWNSHIP CLEANUP DAY

RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY
PROOF OF RESIDENCY REQUIRED

## **FEE SCHEDULE**

TYPES	CAR		<u>VAN</u>	
\ \_ \_	<b>\$5</b>	SMALL	\$15	REGULAR
LOADS	\$10	MEDIUM	\$20	CARGO
	<u>PICKUP</u>		<u>SUV</u>	
		<u>FICKUF</u>		<u>30 v</u>
VEHICLE I	\$15	SMALL	\$10	MEDIUM

UHAUL & TRAILERS	<u>UHAUL</u>		TRAILERS	
	\$50	6 - 9 FEET	\$20	UP TO 8 FEET
	\$100	10 - 14 FEET	\$40	OVER 8 FEET
		OVER 14 FEET NOT ACCEPTED	\$60	X-LARGE UTILITY

HARGES	<u>TIRES</u>		<u>APPLIANCES</u>	
ОТНЕК СНА	\$5	CAR (OFF RIM)	\$20	SMALL WITH REFRIGERANT
	\$6	TRUCK/TRACTOR TRAILER (OFF RIM)	\$40	LARGE WITH REFRIGERANT
	\$10	SURCHARGE FOR SIDEBOARDS OVER 2 FT		